

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Domdeckel klar f. Cup-Schale

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

482187

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 18.03.2024

Nette GmbH
Göttingen


Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration of compliance

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into

Contact with foodstuffs

We, [REDACTED] certify that food packaging films are produced only with components that fulfil the requirements on products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the latest revisions of food contact regulations. Polyolefins are supplied to [REDACTED] in compliance with:

EC:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004)
- Plastics Directive 10/2011/EC and amendments
- Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006)
- Directive (EC) No. 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste
- Regulation (EC) 2022/1616

Netherlands:

- Regeling Verpakkingen- en gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet)

Additional information

- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions
- Storage temperature for PS : 5 - 40°C
for PP : 5 - 40°C
for PET : 5 - 40°C

References:

Article no [REDACTED]	Article no Supplier	Article description	Certificate no
[REDACTED]		RPET deksel 95/DE hoog GLH 12x50st	FS231006495 FS10203612 FS231006475

- Material : RPET / Registration EFSA Decontamination process: RECYC222 / EFSA-Q-2021-00083 according to Regulation EC 2022/1616.

No functional barrier is used.

We confirm that this article complies with the applicable requirements of the following regulations (in each case including all amendments and in the version that is valid under the conditions of use given in the paragraph "Application area") Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Article 3). Please note that the organoleptic properties of the food contact material were tested exclusively with 10% ethanol, 3% acetic acid and vegetable oil as food simulant. However, the organoleptic properties may be influenced by processing conditions as well as storage conditions such as duration, temperature and the type of food. Therefore it is recommended that the food manufacturer checks the organoleptic properties with the actual food.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Test conditions Overall Migration (OM2):

Simulants	During	Temperature
10% Ethanol (A)	10 days	40°C
3% Acetic acid (B)	10 days	40°C
Vegetable oil (D2)	10 days	40°C

Results of Overall migration:

No	Analiz Adı <i>Analysis Name</i>	Sonuç <i>Results</i>	LOQ / LOD	Ölçüm Belirsizliği <i>Uncertainty</i>	Geri Kazanım <i>Recovery</i>	Cihaz <i>Equipment</i>	Metot <i>Method</i>	Limit <i>Requirement</i>	Değerlendirme <i>Interpretation</i>
1	Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu Gıda, Gıda Benzeri A, %10 Etanol) Daldırma / Immersion 40°C, 10 gün / 40°C, 10 d. Determination of Overall Migration (Aqueous Food, Food Simulant A, Ethanol (10%))	Tespit Edilemedi/ Not Detected mg/dm ²	LOQ=2 mg/dm ²	-	-		TS EN 1186-3	<= 10 mg/dm ² a	Uygun : Pass
2	Toplam Migrasyon (Asitli Gıda, Gıda Benzeri B, % 3 Asetik Asit) Daldırma / Immersion 40°C, 10 gün / 40°C, 10 d. Determination of Overall Migration (Acidic Food, Food Simulant B, 3% Acetic Acid)	Tespit Edilemedi/ Not Detected mg/dm ²	LOQ=2 mg/dm ²	-	-		TS EN 1186-3	<= 10 mg/dm ² a	Uygun : Pass
3	Toplam Migrasyon Tayini (Yağlı Gıda, Gıda Benzeri D2, Bitkisel Yağ) Daldırma / Immersion 40°C, 10 gün / 40°C, 10 d. Determination of Overall Migration (Fatty Food, Simulant for Simulant D2, Vegetable Oil)	Tespit Edilemedi/ Not Detected mg/dm ²	LOQ=1 mg/dm ²	-	-		TS EN 1186-1, TS EN 1186-2	<= 10 mg/dm ² a	Uygun : Pass

Requirements to use of the material:

- Products made of RPET are intended to come into contact with **all types of food**
- The products are intended for long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70°C for a duration of 2 hours or heating up to 100°C for not more than 15 minutes.
- Area to weight ratio: 1 dm² for 150g food

The information relative to the substances for which there are restrictions and/or dual use additives:

On the basis of the declaration of the supplier(s) and according to the productions, above referenced article may contain:

The following substances subject to restriction, Specific Migration Limits (SML):

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche gekennzeichneten Artikel sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Ref. N°	CAS N°	Substances	Result	SML
24910	100-21-0	Teraphtalic Acid,	Conform	7,5 mg/kg
19150	121-91-5	Isophtalic Acid	Conform	5 mg/kg
-----	107-21-1	Ethyleneglycol	Conform	30 mg/kg
-----	111-46-6	Diethyleneglycol	Conform	30 mg/kg
35760	1309-64-4	Antimony Trioxide	Conform	0,04 mg/kg expressed as antimony

Specific Migration on heavy metals

The content of heavy metals (lead, cadmium, mercury, chromium IV) is beneath the limit of 100 ppm as specified in the European Directive 94/62/EEG and amendments 2004/12/EC and 2005/20/EC.

Test method: TS EN 13130-1 results:

Element	Sonuç / Result (mg/kg)			Tespit Limiti / Detection limit	SML Limit (mg/kg) (1)	Değerlendirme/ Evaluation
	1. Migrasyon / 1 st migration			(mg/kg)		
Baryum / Barium (Ba)	TED / ND			0.007	1	Uygun/Pass
Kobalt / Cobalt (Co)	TED / ND			0.007	0.05	Uygun/Pass
Bakır / Copper (Cu)	TED / ND			0.007	5	Uygun/Pass
Demir / Iron (Fe)	TED / ND			0.008	48	Uygun/Pass
Lityum / Lithium (Li)	TED / ND			0.008	0.6	Uygun/Pass
Mangan / Manganese (Mn)	TED / ND			0.007	0.6	Uygun/Pass
Çinko / Zinc (Zn)	0.03			0.010	5	Uygun/Pass
Alüminyum / Aluminium (Al)	0.02			0.008	1	Uygun/Pass
Nikel / Nickel (Ni)	TED / ND			0.007	0.02	Uygun/Pass
Antimon / Antimony (Sb)	TED / ND			0.005	0.04	Uygun/Pass
Arsenik / Arsenic (As)	TED / ND			0.002	ND	Uygun/Pass
Kadmiyum / Cadmium (Cd)	TED / ND			0.01	ND	Uygun/Pass
Kurşun / Lead (Pb)	TED / ND			0.01	ND	Uygun/Pass
Civa / Mercury (Hg)	TED / ND			0.01	ND	Uygun/Pass
Evropiyum / Europium (Eu)	TED / ND	Toplam / Sum:	TED / ND	0.005	toplam / sum (max.)	Uygun/Pass
Gadolinium / Gadolinium (Gd)	TED / ND			0.005	0.05	
Lantan / Lanthanum (La)	TED / ND			0.005		
Terbiyum / Terbium (Tb)	TED / ND			0.005		
Krom / Chromium (Cr) #	TED / ND			0.01	ND	Uygun/Pass
Kalsiyum / Calcium (Ca)	TED / ND			0.1	60	Uygun/Pass
Potasyum / Potassium (K)	TED / ND			0.1	60	Uygun/Pass
Magnezyum / Magnesium (Mg)	TED / ND			0.1	60	Uygun/Pass
Sodyum / Sodium (Na)	TED / ND			0.1	60	Uygun/Pass

TED / ND = Tespit Edilemedi / Not detected

ND=Bulunmamalı

= Eğer toplam krom migrasyonu sonucu 0.01 mg/kg ve 3.6 mg/kg arasında ise, krom (VI) plastik malzemelerde tespit edilemez şeklinde değerlendirilmektedir. /
When migration of total chromium is between 0.01 mg/kg and 3.6 mg/kg, chromium (VI) content in plastic shall be not detected.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE 249 606 280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines

Food simulant: 3% acetic acid

Compound		Cas No	1- Use Result	Detection Limit (mg/kg)	SML - Limit (mg/kg)	Pass/Fail
No	Name					
B- Others: EU 10/2011 PAA List						
26	p-Phenyldiamine	106-50-3	ND	0,005	0,01	Pass
27	Aniline	62-53-3	ND	0,005		
28	2,4-Xylidine	95-68-1	ND	0,005		
29	2,6-Xylidine	87-62-7	ND	0,005		
30	3-Methoxyaniline	536-90-3	ND	0,005		
31	2,6-Toluene-diamine	823-40-5	ND	0,005		
32	1,5-Diaminonaphthalene	2243-62-1	ND	0,005		
33	4-Ethoxyaniline	156-43-4	ND	0,005		
34	3-Amino-4-methoxybenzanilide	120-35-4	ND	0,005		
35	3-Amino-4-methylbenzamide	19406-86-1	ND	0,005		
36	2-Amino-5-methylbenzoic acid	2941-78-8	ND	0,005		
37	4-Chloro-2-nitroaniline	89-63-4	ND	0,005		
38	2-Aminobenzoic acid butyl ester	7756-96-9	ND	0,005		
39	2,4,5-Trichloraniline	636-30-6	ND	0,005		
40	2,4-Dichloroaniline	554-00-7	ND	0,005		
41	5-Chloro-o-toluidine	95-79-4	ND	0,005		
42	o-Phenyldiamine	95-54-5	ND	0,005		
43	m-Chloroanilin	108-42-9	ND	0,005		
44	o-Chloroaniline	95-51-2	ND	0,005		
45	m-Toluidine	108-44-1	ND	0,005		
46	p-Toluidine	106-49-0	ND	0,005		
47	2-Methoxy-4-nitro aniline	97-52-9	ND	0,005		
48	2-Ethoxyaniline	94-70-2	ND	0,005		
49	5-Chloro-2-methoxyaniline	95-03-4	ND	0,005		
50	4-Chloro-3-methoxyaniline	13726-14-2	ND	0,005		
51	5-Amino-6-methyl-1,3-dihydrobenzimidazol-2-one	67014-36-2	ND	0,005		
52	p-Aminobenzamide	2835-68-9	ND	0,005		
53	2,5-Dichloroaniline	95-82-9	ND	0,005		
54	2-Chloro-4-nitroaniline	121-87-9	ND	0,005		
55	2,5-Dimethoxy-4-chloroaniline	6358-64-1	ND	0,005		
56	2,4-Dinitroaniline	97-02-9	ND	0,005		
57	4-Aminotoluene-3-sulfonic acid	88-44-8	ND	0,005		
58	2-Aminobiphenyl	90-41-5	ND	0,005		
59	Dimethyl-2-aminoterephthalate	5372-81-6	ND	0,005		
60	2-Amino-1-naphthalenesulfanic acid	81-16-3	ND	0,005		
61	2-Methyl-4-nitroaniline	99-52-5	ND	0,005		
62	2-Nitroaniline	88-74-4	ND	0,005		

Remark :

ND = Not detected

As per client's request, the above condition and food simulant were used for the test.

The product does not contain Bisphenol A, (CAS 80-05-7 / FCM No. 159)

Dual use additives

We confirm that this food packaging does not contain any substances defined as "dual use additive" which is covered by the Union List in Annex I of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and also covered by the Union List of food additives and flavourings in Regulation (EC) 1333/2008 and (EC) No. 1334/2008.

This declaration is based on documentation of suppliers.

It should be noted that the product has been tested for the abovementioned forms of usage and conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the legislation and regulations.

18/03/2024

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

